DMA1/241/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.30/2025/DMD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Disaster Management Department- Deputation of Ms. Chinthumol Chandran, Hazard Analyst, DDMA, Alappuzha to participate in the foreign study trip to Bordeaux, France -Modified - Orders Issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.30/2025/DMD Dated 20-01-2025, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: 1) G.O.(Rt)No.945/2024/DMD Dated 09-12-2024,

2) Email dated 26.12.2024 from Sri Rajesh P.N, Team Leader, LSGD-PIU

ORDER

As per Government Order read as 1st paper above, sanction was accorded to Ms. Chinthumol Chandran, Hazard Analyst, DDMA, Alappuzha for participating in the foreign study trip to Bordeaux, France in connection with various DLIs(Disbursement Linked Indicators) of Resilient Kerala PforR programme, in the second week of December 2024. As per the email read as 2nd paper above, it was informed that the study trip has been postponed to March-April 2025.

Government has examined the matter in detail and is pleased to accord sanction to Ms. Chinthumol Chandran, Hazard Analyst, DDMA, Alappuzha for participating in the foreign study trip in March-April 2025.

The above Government Order stands modified to this extent only.

(By order of the Governor)
TINKU BISWAL
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management, Thiruvananthapuram

District Collector, Alappuzha

Member Secretary, KSDMA, Thiruvananthapuram

Ms. Chinthumol Chandran, Hazard Analyst, DDMA, Alappuzha (Through Member Secretary, KSDMA)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

DMA1/241/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.30/2025/DMD

Web & New Media, I& PRD Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer